
SSL-VPN Technical Approvers

Agency Full Name Email Phone ISO
Academia Antonia Alonso Charter School No TA
Academy of Dover Charter No TA
Appoquinimink School District Daniel Caldwell daniel.caldwell@appo.k12.de.us 302-376-4281 ISO
Appoquinimink School District Michael Fonder michael.fonder@appo.k12.de.us 302-376-4289 ISO
Appoquinimink School District Jon Beeson Jon.Beeson@appo.k12.de.us 302-376-4107
Board of Parole No TA
Brandywine School District Kenneth Wells kenneth.wells@bsd.k12.de.us 302-529-3110x202 ISO
Brandywine School District Tom Aslakson tom.aslakson@bsd.k12.de.us 302-539-3110x221 ISO
Caesar Rodney School District Susan Shelor susan.shelor@cr.k12.de.us 302-697-2173 ISO
Caesar Rodney School District Dan Farley daniel.farley@cr.k12.de.us
Campus Community School Jeremy Messenger jeremy.messenger@ccs.k12.de.u(302) 736-0403 ISO
Campus Community School Carolin Lyon carolin.lyon@ccs.k12.de.us 302-736-0403x102 ISO
Campus Community School Thomas Peracchio thomas.peracchio@ccs.k12.de.us302-736-0403 ISO
Cape Henlopen School District Shelly Souder shelly.souder@cape.k12.de.us 302-644-7820 ISO
Cape Henlopen School District Randy Reynolds randy.reynolds@cape.k12.de.us 302-644-7920 ISO
Capital School District Benjaman Wells ben.wells@capital.k12.de.us 302-222-1713 ISO
Charter School of Wilmington Patrick Liberato pliberato@charterschool.org 302-651-2727 ISO
Christina School District Robert Goff robert.goff@christina.k12.de.us 302-454-2400 ISO
Colonial School District Philip Smallwood philip.smallwood@colonial.k12.de302-323-2854 ISO
Colonial School District Arlene Keebler akeebler@colonial.k12.de.us
Courts - All (Judicial Branch) Shawn FacenSimmons shawn.facen-simmons@state.de 302-325-8307 ISO
Courts - All (Judicial Branch) Angelito Baal angelito.baal@state.de.us 302-325-8317 ISO
Courts - All (Judicial Branch) Janelle Jackson Janelle.Jackson@state.de.us 302-325-8322 ISO
Courts - All (Judicial Branch) Kenneth Thompson kenneth.thompson@state.de.us 302-325-8328
Courts - All (Judicial Branch) Ryan Ward ryan.ward@state.de.us 302-325-8923 ISO
Data Service Center Brian Rutter brutter@dataservice.org 302-504-7212 ISO
Delaware Academy for Public Safety & Security Robert Kern Robert.Kern@dapss.k12.de.us (302) 322-6050 ISO
Delaware Academy for Public Safety & Security Herbert Sheldon Herbert.Sheldon@dapss.k12.de. (302) 322-6050
Delaware Advisory Council on Career & Technical Education No TA
Delaware College Preparatory Academy No TA
Delaware Criminal Justice Info. System (DELJIS) Michael Hogan michael.hogan@state.de.us 302-241-2699
Delaware Criminal Justice Info. System (DELJIS) Shawn Smith shawn.smith@state.de.us 302-241-2701
Delaware Economic Development Office (DEDO) Sally Wojcieszyn sally.wojcieszyn@state.de.us 302-672-6828 ISO
Delaware Military Academy No TA
Delaware National Guard No TA
Delaware State Housing Authority No TA
Delaware State University No TA
Delaware Technical Community College Bob Jones bob.jones@dtcc.edu 302-857-1625 ISO
Delaware Technical Community College Carol Rhodes carol.rhodes@dtcc.edu 302-857-1675
Delmar School District Eve Motichka eve.motichka@delmar.k12.de.us 302-846-9544 ISO
Department of Agriculture Nikko Brady nikko.brady@state.de.us 302-698-4503
Department of Agriculture Austin Short austin.short@state.de.us 302-698-4505
Department of Corrections Linda Walton Linda.Walton@state.de.us 302-857-5346 ISO
Department of Corrections Jeff Hall Jeffery.Hall@state.de.us 302-857-5323
Department of Corrections MaryAnn Mckenna maryann.mckenna@state.de.us 302-857-5337
Department of Corrections Florence Richardson florence.richardson@state.de.us 302-857-5400 ISO
Department of Education Daniel Cahall dan.cahall@doe.k12.de.us 302-735-4146 ISO
Department of Education Paul Pond paul.pond@doe.k12.de.us 302-735-4147 ISO
Department of Elections - Commissioner of Elections Christoper Ramos christoper.ramos@state.de.us 302-739-4277 ISO
Department of Elections - Kent County Alan Nold alan.nold@state.de.us 302-739-4498 ISO
Department of Elections - New Castle County No TA
Department of Elections - Sussex County No TA
Department of Health & Social Services Jarrett Francis jarrett.francis@state.de.us 302-255-9211
Department of Health & Social Services Mike Brown mike.brown@state.de.us 302-255-9224
Department of Health & Social Services David Ilyas david.ilyas@state.de.us 302-255-9023

Acceptable Use Policy, Non-disclosure statements, Confidentiality Agreements, and that SSL-VPN user 
agrees to comply with the state VPN policy documents.

State of Delaware.
Rev: 01/10/2019

By receiving acess the said end-user is acknowledging the respoinsibility of accessing and utilizing systems connected or owned by the

SSL VPN Technical Approvers
Technical Approvers are those individuals authorized access to the Secure Virtual Private Network (SSL-VPN)

Request Application for the purpose of requesting and processing an organization's requests for SSL VPN 
access by authorized users.  The SSL-VPN Technical Approver can only approve tan dprocess requests for 
applications and resources owned by the designated organization.  The organization's primary or alternate

Information Security Officer (ISO) is requred to certify the SSL-VPN end-users have signed the apppropriate
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Agency Full Name Email Phone ISO
Department of Health & Social Services Roxanna Bryson roxanna.bryson@state.de.us 302-255-9865 ISO
Department of Insurance Sheng "Tim" Li tim.li@state.de.us 302-674-7332 ISO
Department of Justice/Attorney General Office Earl McCloskey earl.mccloskey@state.de.us 302-577-8387 ISO
Department of Justice/Attorney General Office Jason Kilpatrick jason.kilpatrick@state.de.us 302-577-8872 ISO
Department of Labor Erich Heintz erich.heintz@state.de.us 302-761-8017 ISO
Department of Natural Resources & Environmental Control Dana Degnats Dana.Degnats@state.de.us 302-739-9015 ISO
Department of Natural Resources & Environmental Control Colleen Gause Colleen.Gause@state.de.us 302-739-9237 ISO
Department of Natural Resources & Environmental Control Timothy Collins timothy.collins@state.de.us (302)739-9014 ISO
Department of Safety & Homeland Security Joshua Fontello josh.fontello@state.de.us 302-739-9638 ISO
Department of Safety & Homeland Security Carolyn Dunch carolyn.dunch@state.de.us 302-739-9801 ISO
Department of Safety & Homeland Security Stephanie Young stephanie.young@state.de.us 302-744-2673 ISO
Department of Services for Children, Youth & their Families Michael Land michael.land@state.de.us 302-892-6400 ISO
Department of Services for Children, Youth & their Families Larry Harris Larry.Harris@state.de.us 302-633-2708 ISO
Department of Services for Children, Youth & their Families D.Wende Brown D.Wende.Brown@state.de.us 302-683-8566 ISO
Department of Services for Children, Youth & their Families Harold Miller harold.miller@state.de.us 302-633-2631
Department of State/Corporations Dameon Deputy dameon.deputy@state.de.us (302) 857-4630 ISO
Department of State/Corporations Michelle Strauss michelle.strauss@state.de.us 302-857-4639 ISO
Department of State/Corporations Robin Mendes robin.mendes@state.de.us 302-857-4639 ISO
Department of Technology & Information Joshua Fontello josh.fontello@state.de.us 302-739-9638 ISO
Department of Technology & Information Carolyn Dunch carolyn.dunch@state.de.us 302-739-9801 ISO
Department of Transportation Joshua Fontello josh.fontello@state.de.us 302-739-9638 ISO
Department of Transportation Carolyn Dunch carolyn.dunch@state.de.us 302-739-9801 ISO
Division of Accounting Jackie Keel jackie.keel@state.de.us 302-672-5512 ISO
Division of Accounting Juleen Joseph Juleen.Joseph@state.de.us 302-672-5000 ISO
DSHS - Delaware Emergency Management Joshua Irwin Joshua.Irwin@state.de.us 302-659-2225 ISO
DSHS - State Police John Caskey john.caskey@state.de.us (302) 672-5372 ISO
DSHS - State Police Kenneth Allen kenneth.allen@state.de.us 302-672-5362 ISO
DSHS - State Police Ian Smith ian.smith@state.de.us 302-672-5353 ISO
DSHS - State Police Paul Cookson Paul.Cookson@state.de.us 302-672-5448 ISO
Early College High School No TA
East Side Charter School James Binkley james.binkley@escs.k12.de.us 302-762-5834
Family Foundations Academy Charter School Keith Rice keith.rice@ffa.k12.de.us (267) 228-0102 ISO
Finance, Revenue & Office of the Secretary David Wilson DavidK.Wilson@state.de.us 302-327-8352 ISO
Finance, Revenue & Office of the Secretary Jay Harter Jay.Harter@state.de.us 302-327-8363 ISO
Finance, Revenue & Office of the Secretary Raymond Meyers raymond.meyers@state.de.us 302-739-9792
First State Montessori Academy No TA
Gateway Lab School Patrick Walters patrick.walters@gls.k12.de.us 302-633-4091 ISO
Gateway Lab School Keron Edwards Keron.Edwards@gls.k12.de.us (484) 767-5504 ISO
Governor's Advisory Council for Exceptional Citizens No TA
Indian River School District Duane "Patches" Hill duane.hill@irsd.k12.de.us 302-436-1000 ISO
Indian River School District Charles Ruggiero charles.ruggiero@irsd.k12.de.us (302)745-8478 ISO
Kuumba Academy Charter School No TA
Lake Forest School District Ron Usilton rlusilton@lf.k12.de.us 302-359-8247 ISO
Las Americas ASPIRA Academy Charter School Ionel Alvarez ionel.alvarez@laaa.k12.de.us 302-292-1463 ISO
Laurel School District Mike Brown michael.brown@laurel.k12.de.us 302-249-6039 ISO
Marion T Academy Charter School No TA
Milford School District Scott Whaley swhaley@msd.k12.de.us 302-424-5469 ISO
Milford School District Patrick Seibel pseibel@msd.k12.de.us 302-424-5469 ISO
MOT Charter School Shandy Wannamaker shandy.wannamaker@mot.k12.d 302 376-5125 ISO
MOT Charter School Meryl Hewett meryl.hewett@mot.k12.de.us 302-376-5125 ISO
New Castle County VoTech SD Scott Fisher scott.fisher@nccvt.k12.de.us 302-995-8014 ISO
Newark Charter School Jeffrey Donaldson jeff.donaldson@ncs.k12.de.us 302-369-2001 ISO
Odyssey Charter School Dino Charalambides dino.charalambides@odyssey.k1 302-655-5760 ISO
Office of Management & Budget Robert Hunter bob.hunter@state.de.us 302-672-5183 ISO
Office of Pensions Robin Hartnett-Sterner robin.hartnettstern@state.de.us 302-555-1212 ISO
Office of Pensions Bob Eckstine robert.eckstine@state.de.us 302-739-4208 ISO
Office of Pensions John McCartney john.mccartney@state.de.us 302-744-4447 ISO
Office of the Auditor of Accounts Karita Robinson karita.robinson@state.de.us 302-857-2944 ISO
Office of the Auditor of Accounts Andrea Kardos andrena.kardos@state.de.us 302-857-3914 ISO
Office of the Auditor of Accounts Tammy Smith Tammy.Smith@state.de.us 302-857-3925 ISO
Office of the Auditor of Accounts Adrienne Hegman AdrienneR.Hegman@state.de.u3302-857-3916 ISO
Office of the Governor Mark Miller mark.miller@state.de.us 302-744-4238 ISO
Office of the Lt. Governor No TA
Office of the Public Defender Carl Wilson carl.wilson@state.de.us (302) 577-5145 ISO
Office of the Public Defender Marian Bhate marian.bhate@state.de.us 302-752-3380 ISO
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Agency Full Name Email Phone ISO
Office of the State Treasurer Adam Richardson adam.richardson@state.de.us 302-672-6707 ISO
Pencader Charter High School No TA
Polytech School District Kerry Boyle kerry.boyle@polytech.k12.de.us 302-697-3255
Polytech School District Timothy Atwood timothy.atwood@polytech.k12.de302-697-3255 ISO
Postive Outcomes Charter School John Dunick john.dunick@pocs.k12.de.us 302-697-8805 ISO
Prestige Academy Charter School Jack Perry jack.perry@pa.k12.de.us 302-762-3240 ISO
Providence Creek Academy Charter School Audrey M. Erschen audrey.erschen@pca.k12.de.us 302-653-6276 ISO
Reach Academy for Girls No TA
Red Clay Consolidated SD Robert Feby rfeby@redclay.k12.de.us 302-892-4721
Red Clay Consolidated SD Cara Gaudino cara.gaudino@redclay.k12.de.us 302-892-4721 ISO
Seaford School District Wally Abrams wally@seaford.k12.de.us 302-629-4587 X 1130
Smyrna School District George Sweeney George.Sweeney@smyrna.k12.d (302) 653-3787 ISO
Smyrna School District Shandy Wannamaker Shandy.Wannamaker@smyrna.k (302)659-2574 ISO
Smyrna School District Robert Baylis Robert.Baylis@smyrna.k12.de.us(302) 659-4329 ISO
Smyrna School District Dave Brown dave.brown@smyrna.k12.de.us 302-653-2754
SPO Cheryl Wright cheryl.wright@state.de.us 302-739-2260
SPO Ellen McDowell ellen.mcdowell@state.de.us 302-739-2260
SPO Charles Wilmire charles.wilmire@state.de.us 302-739-5113
SPO Dani Tieman dani.tieman@state.de.us 302-739-2260
State Fire Marshall/State Fire Commission - gone 7/1/2014 No TA
State Lottery Brenda Sizemore brenda.sizemore@state.de.us
State Lottery Sheng Yang sheng.yang@state.de.us 302-760-2622 ISO
State Senate, House of Rep, Leg. Council, Div. of Research, Cont. General OfcJanet Roberson janet.roberson@state.de.us 302-744-4204 ISO
State Senate, House of Rep, Leg. Council, Div. of Research, Cont. General OfcAngel Burack angel.burack@state.de.us 302-744-4227 ISO
Statistical Analysis Center No TA
Sussex Academy of Arts & Sciences No TA
Sussex County Vo-Tech SD Phil Wilson pwilson@sussexvt.12.de.us 302-856-0961 ISO
Sussex County Vo-Tech SD Frank Deo fdeo@sussexvt.k12.de.us 302-856-0961 ISO
The Charter School of Wilmington No TA
The Delaware MET Charter School No TA
The New Maurice J. Moyer Academy Michael Rublesky michael.rublesky@mjm.k12.de.us302-428-9501 ISO
Thomas Edison Charter School No TA
University of Delaware No TA
Woodbridge School District Marshall Downes marshall.downes@wsd.k12.de.us302-337-8289 ISO
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